02-27-2003

FORM PTO-1596		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Docket No.: 57454-716	02367942	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Tra	demarks: Please recor	shed original documents or copy thereto:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): MPD	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):				
Hideto HIDAKA	Name:	Name: MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
7 0 0 2	Address:	2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome,				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes	Chiyoda-ku,				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN				
✓ Assignment		2/2				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame					
Other		n =				
Execution Date: July 12, 2002						
	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? Yes				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10	1/234243				
If the document is being filed together with a new appl	l	1				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No	d(s).				
		_				
Additional numbers attached? Yes						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total nun	nber of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY		(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address:	Enclo					
	Autho	orized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 600 13 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.	_	ccount number:				
	5004	Jee Rd.				
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 2	0005	tu				
DO	NOT LICE THE CDA	OF.				
	NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE				
9. Statement and signature.		and an analysis of the state of				
• • • • • • • •	oing injormation is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
of the original document.	0-0	0.0				
Stanban A. Daakar 24 527	Ø2QQ					
Stephen A. Becker, 26,527	Signature	Doda				
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	-	Date of pages comprising cover sheet:				
CMD No. 0851 0011 (ava. 4/04)	1 Otal Humber	of pages comprising cover sheet:				
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)						

99/16/2002 TBIAZ1 0

00000034 500417 1

1023424

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013450 FRAME: 0440

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premis is hereby acknowledged, the undersign		able consideration in l	hand paid, the rec	eipt and sufficiency of which	
(1) Hideto HIDAKA	(4)		(7)		
(2)	(5)		(8)		
(3)			(9)		
who have made a certain new and use	ful invention, hereby sell,	assign and transfer u	nto		
Mitsubishi Denki Kabu 2-3, Marunouchi 2-cho	shiki Kaisha of	TOVYO 100 8	210 TADAN		
2-3, Marunouchi 2-cho	me, chiyoda-ku,	10010 100-8	310 DAPAN		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv		the entire right, title	and interest for t	he United States of America	
THIN FILM MAGNETIC MEN AN ELEMENT SIMILAR TO					
(a) for which an application for Unite Serial No.	ed States Letters Patent wa ; or	s filed on	, and	d identified by United States	
(b) for which an application for Unit	ed States Letters Patent wa	s executed on Jul	ly 12', 2002		
and the undersigned hereby authorize United States Letters Patent which m continuations, or continuations-in-part Industrial Property to the said ASSIG undersigned agree that the attorneys of	tay be granted therefor and t thereof, and the right to a GNEE, for its interest as	I any and all extensi II benefits under the ASSIGNEE, its succ	ons, divisions, re International Con essors, assigns a	issues, substitutes, renewals. vention for the Protection of nd legal representatives; the	
AND the undersigned hereby and obtaining original, divisional, reis successors, assigns and legal representations based thereon, growing out of or relate and legal representatives, deemed essentatives.	ssued or extended Letters P atives, and without further re ed to the said invention; and ential to ASSIGNEE's full	atent of the United S emuneration, in and to to execute any papers	tates, upon reques any improvement by the said ASSI	st of the said ASSIGNEE, its its, and applications for patent GNEE, its successors, assigns	
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	our signatures:	]	DATE SIGNED		
With the	daka	Jui	lv 12. 200	)	
1) Name: Hideto HIDAKA			1y 12, 200.		
2) Name:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
3) Name:					
4) Name:					
5)					
6) Name:					
7) Name:					
8) Name:					
9) Name:				PATENT	
DECODDED: 00/05	./200 <b>2</b>		DEEL A42		